700094111

PATENT

REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0270

(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plee 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Corey Young	Name: MicroPatent, LLC
David Kovanen Joseph Fullmer	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📋 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗖 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 250 Dodge Avenue
□ Other	
	City: <u>East Haven</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: 06512
Execution Date: <u>10/18/99, 10/18/99, and 10/18/99; respectively</u>	Addilional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)
09/691,076	
Additional numbers attached? 💭 Yes 💢 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6 concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
_	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>c/o</u>	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	
	19-0036
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20005-3934</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey S. Weaver	MA-W 6-24-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

N. 24. 2004 2:35PM SKG&F3712540

MCP-207

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/WE<u>Corey Young</u>

OF<u>316 East 700 North #4, Provo, UT 84606</u>

I/WE <u>David Kovanen</u>

OF <u>1 Caledonia Summit, Browns Point, WA 98422</u>

I/WE Joseph Fullmer

OF<u>1750 South Village Lane, Orem, UT 84058</u>

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto MicroPatent, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, located at 250 Dodge Avenue, East Haven, CT 06512, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[x] executed concurrently herewith
[] was filed on ______ as Application Serial No. ______

entitled ENHANCED HUMAN COMPUTER USER INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND BROWSING DOCUMENTS

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever

> PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0271



requested, to communicate to said assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on paid inventions.

Date

.

Invencor(s)

10/18/99

Corey Young VC/15/9+ David

Joseph Fullmer

PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0272



SKG&F3712540 861-371-0270

COREY YOUNG

Sec. and

P. 6/7 NO. 7399

SENT BY:

10-18-99 : 14:45 :MILDEHOFFBERGMACKLIN-

801 371 6276:# 4/19

requested, to communicate to said assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said invantions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

Inventor(;)

10/18/99

Coz Young

David Kovanen

<u>10 - 18 - 'AQ</u>

Joseph Fulimer

PATENT REEL: 014775 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 06/24/2004